### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technisand, Inc.		12/23/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covia Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Summit Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	1
Registration Number:	5157790	TECHNISAND TRUCOAT	
Registration Number:	5433945	TRUESET	1
Registration Number:	4710781	POWERPROP	1
Registration Number:	4706817	SUPERSET U	1
Registration Number:	4706816	THS	
Registration Number:	4706815	TLC	
Registration Number:	4710780	OPTIPROP G2	
Registration Number:	4710779	HYPERPROP G2	
Registration Number:	4693385	COOLSET	
Registration Number:	3076616	OPTIPROP	
Registration Number:	2601555	HYPERPROP	$\ $
Registration Number:	1813274	SUPERSET W	$\ $
Registration Number:	1706113	TECHNISAND	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0061

900603969

**Phone:** 2166228200

**Email:** ipdocket@calfee.com,rfalk@calfee.com,ccostanza@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17922.03905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Covia - Technisand, Inc. - Certificate of Merger (Stamped)#page1.tif source=Covia - Technisand, Inc. - Certificate of Merger (Stamped)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0062

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TECHNISAND, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COVIA SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"COVIA SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020,
AT 7:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

2080649 8100M SR# 20208752167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Various in material accounts of some

Authentication: 204410471

Date: 12-23-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0063

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving	g corporation is
Covia Solutions Inc.	, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corpora	tion is
Technisand, Inc.	
SECOND: The Agreement of Me and acknowledged by each of the c	erger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the survivi	ing corporation isa Delaware corporation.
Covia Solutions Inc.	a Delaware corporation.
<b>FOURTH</b> : The Certificate of InCertificate of Incorporation.	ncorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become	effective on 12/23/20
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merg	geris on file at 3 Summit Park Drive
Suite 700, Independence	, OH 44131 , the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
corporation on request, without cost IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	eement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving st, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.  Surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be the 23rd day of December ,A.D.
And the state of t	By: Enter Officer
	Authorized Officer
State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations	Name: Erin M. Burke Print or Type
Delivered 07:12 PM 12:23/2020 FILED 07:12 PM 12:23/2020 SR 20208752167 - File Number 2080649	Title: Assistant Secretary

**RECORDED: 03/22/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0064